

Deputy Secretary had overlooked the same with total disregard to the orders of this Court and had arrived at a subsequent finding without hearing the interested parties and re-constituted and approved the Managing Committee on 13.08.2025.

This Court has taken serious note of this infraction and prior to the drawing up Suo Motu contempt proceedings, directs that the Deputy Secretary, since retired, appear before this Court on the next date so fixed.

List this matter on 01.04.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
23.03.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"